
This report provided free of charge by:
SwitchCars.com
1521 Highland Rd
Twinsburg, OH 44087

(216) 453-0507

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/28/24 at
3:32:02 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/08/2022
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

43,438  Last reported odometer reading

2019 PORSCHE
PANAMERA 4 E-HYBRID
VIN: WP0AE2A74KL123279
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
HYBRID
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
SwitchCars.com



Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 11/08/2022.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you ¦nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi¦cate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2022

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 10,795/yr ---



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

10,795 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2019 5 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/05/2019 24 ECP Certi¦ed Installer
800-323-3521
ecpinc.net

4.6 / 5.0
122 Veri¦ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Paint protection applied

08/05/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

08/09/2019 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/22/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #4303702209

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

08/27/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #4303702209

Registration issued or renewed

Last reported odometer reading 33,001 43,438

-
-

-

-

-



09/12/2019 1,588 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Radio/sound system checked

01/17/2020 6,396 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/08/2020 9,819 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/29/2020 11,646 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

08/31/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #4303702209

Registration issued or renewed

02/04/2021 18,559 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-



05/06/2021 22,238 Porsche Beachwood
Beachwood, OH
216-763-4911
porschebeachwood.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
257 Veri¦ed Reviews

3,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/23/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #4303702209

Registration issued or renewed

01/11/2022 28,870 Porsche North Olmsted
North Olmsted, OH
440-716-2720
https://porschenortholm
sted.com

4.9 / 5.0
127 Veri¦ed Reviews

2,297 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and ¦lter changed
Brakes checked

05/04/2022 Sarchione Auto Gallery
Canton, OH

4.6 / 5.0
9 Veri¦ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/13/2022 Porsche Cars North
America

Manufacturer Voluntary Service Action
issued
Program #WMP2 REWORKING
CHARGING ELECTRONICS (PORSCHE
MOBILE CHARGER)

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
locate an authorized Porsche dealer
near you.

Learn more about this campaign

06/02/2022 30,522 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-

-

Description: If the domestic and industrial electrical outlets are not su¨cient, higher
temperatures can occur in the plug socket when charging the vehicle using the Porsche
Mobile Charger in conjunction with NEMA industrial plugs due to the higher charging
current. In this case, heat damage to the electrical socket cannot be ruled out. To prevent
this from happening, a warning sticker will be a¨xed to the Porsche Mobile Chargers in the
affected markets using the NEMA standard and the charging current is initially limited to
50%. For further awareness, the customer will also be given a supplement to the Driver's
Manual.



06/08/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, OH
Title #6702706486

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

07/19/2022 33,001 Sarchione Auto Gallery
Canton, OH
330-685-9299
sarchione.com/

4.6 / 5.0
9 Veri¦ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/19/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/29/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rich¦eld, OH
Title #6702729367

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/31/2022 Porsche Cars North
America

Manufacturer Voluntary Service Action
issued
Program #WNM6 STICKING OVER THE
LABEL ON THE INFRASTRUCTURE
CHARGING CABLE (PORSCHE MOBILE
CHARGER)

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
locate an authorized Porsche dealer
near you.

Learn more about this campaign

09/01/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rich¦eld, OH
Title #6702729367

Registration issued or renewed

11/08/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

-

-

-

Description: Sticking over the label on the infrastructure charging cable (Porsche Mobile
Charger)

-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/28/2022 De¦nitive Motorwerk
Broadview Heights, OH
440-587-1313

5.0 / 5.0
53 Veri¦ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Cabin air ¦lter replaced/cleaned

01/09/2023 De¦nitive Motorwerk
Broadview Heights, OH
440-587-1313

5.0 / 5.0
53 Veri¦ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and ¦lter changed

01/25/2023 37,354 Porsche North Olmsted
North Olmsted, OH
440-716-2720
https://porschenortholm
sted.com

4.9 / 5.0
127 Veri¦ed Reviews

2,297 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Instrument cluster checked

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-

-



05/04/2023 41,164 Porsche North Olmsted
North Olmsted, OH
440-716-2720
https://porschenortholm
sted.com

4.9 / 5.0
127 Veri¦ed Reviews

2,297 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Seatbelts checked

08/04/2023 43,438 De¦nitive Motorwerk
Broadview Heights, OH
440-587-1313

5.0 / 5.0
53 Veri¦ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and ¦lter changed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Front brakes serviced
Brakes checked

12/11/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rich¦eld, OH
Title #6702729367

Registration issued or renewed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identi¦es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
tra¨c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali¦ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/28/24 at 3:32:02 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi¦ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the ¦rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de¦nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/28/24 3:32:02 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 PORSCHE
PANAMERA vehicle (VIN: WP0AE2A74KL123279), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/28/24 at 4:32 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


